BCMWC 2015 Watershed Management Plan September 2015

Approved by the Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) August 27, 2015

Adopted by the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission (BCWMC) September 17, 2015

Commissioners

Guy Mueller, Crystal Stacy Hoschka, Golden Valley Clint Carlson, Medicine Lake Michael Welch, Minneapolis Jacob Millner, Minnetonka John Elder, New Hope

Alternate Commissioners

Jane McDonald Black, Golden Valley Gary Holter, Medicine Lake Lisa Goddard, Minneapolis Patty Acomb, Minnetonka Pat Crough, New Hope Ginny Black, Plymouth Wayne Sicora, Robbinsdale Jim de Lambert, St. Louis Park (Commission Chair)

David Tobelmann, Plymouth Michael Scanlan, Robbinsdale Patrick Noon, St. Louis Park

Prepared for the BCWMC with assistance from:

Plan Steering Committee

Committee Chair Linda Loomis, Commissioner Ginny Black, Commissioner Clint Carlson, Alt. Commissioner Pat Crough, Commissioner Jim de Lambert, Alt. Commissioner Lisa Goddard, Former Commissioner Ted Hoshal, Commissioner Guy Mueller, Former Commissioner John O'Toole, Alt. Commissioner David Tobelmann, Commissioner Michael Welch

Technical Advisory Committee (during Plan development)

Tom Mathisen, Crystal Mark Ray, Crystal Eric Eckman, Golden Valley Joe Fox, Golden Valley Jeff Oliver, Golden Valley Clint Carlson, Medicine Lake Lois Eberhart, Minneapolis Liz Stout, Minnetonka Guy Johnson, New Hope Chris Long, New Hope Bob Paschke, New Hope Derek Asche, Plymouth

Richard McCoy, Robbinsdale Perry Edman, St. Louis Park Phil Elkin, St. Louis Park Erick Francis, St. Louis Park

BCWMC Staff

Laura Jester, Administrator, Keystone Waters, LLC Troy Gilchrist and Charlie LeFevere, Attorneys, Kennedy & Graven Greg Williams, Karen Chandler, Jim Herbert, and Len Kremer, Engineers, Barr Engineering Co. Susan Virnig, Deputy Treasurer, City of Golden Valley Amy Herbert, Recorder

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, or report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Professional Engineer under the Laws of the State of Minnesota.

Karen L. Chandler

Karen L. Chandler

Reg. No 19252 Date September 21, 2015